—40000
38000

—36000
34000

32000

30000

28000

—26000

24000

22000

20000

—18000

16000

—14000

12000

—10000

—8000

6000

—4000
2000

——2000

mm.j
vm.ﬁ
vm.j
vm.j
SELA
SELA
9¢° L1
cv.ﬁ
ﬁv.j
L
L
€v'L
€9°L
06°L
16°L
16°L
6L
6L
£€6°L
w8
£r'8
€r'8
48]
0L'8
0L'8

L

P

|

J

£90°¢

10°C |

JS.N i

F10%

200°€ -
2y

60°8

107 |

= €01

=10°1

=00°T |

1.5

2.5

0.0

0.5

2.0 1.0

4.0 3.5 3.0

4.5
f1 (ppm)

5.5 5.0

6.0

8.5 8.0 7.5 7.0 6.5

9.0



